
Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 NIU 306 309 299 914 +50
2 Bradley 304 304 307 915 +51
3 W Illinois 311 302 306 919 +55
4 Bowling Green State 306 311 304 921 +57
5 Ball State 313 322 290 925 +82
6 Illinois State 308 309 314 931 +67
7 Southern Illinois 320 307 310 937 +73
8 IUPUI 315 312 311 938 +74
9 Ohio University 314 316 312 942 +78
10 Loyola 318 305 323 946 +82
11 Valparaiso 329 323 314 966 +116
12 IWU 330 338 335 1003 +139



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 NIU 306 309 299 914 +50
7 Kelly Anderson 74 76 79 229 +13
T 9 Isabella Samudio 76 76 73 225 +9
T 25 Sofia Gomez Enriquez Riart 80 76 73 229 +13
T 27 Brielle Ward 76 81 75 232 +16
T 59 Lexi Salberg 84 83 78 245 +29

2 Bradley 304 304 307 915 +51
1 Ally Scaccia 71 71 73 215 -1
T 14 Francesca Saban 78 76 79 233 +17
T 17 Taylor Ledwein 77 78 78 233 +17
T 27 Brooke Thompson 78 79 77 234 +18
T 65 Maddie Hawkins 86 84 80 250 +34

3 W Illinois 311 302 306 919 +55
T 3 Ashley Dumler 76 72 78 226 +10
T 9 Allie Leingang 78 74 74 226 +10
T 17 Bridget Connolly 78 77 79 234 +18
T 30 Alex Krehbiel 79 79 75 233 +17
58 Cassidy Jurkaites 87 79 85 251 +35

4 Bowling Green State 306 311 304 921 +57
2 Erin Fahey 75 71 75 221 +5
T 17 Nichole Cox 80 75 70 225 +9
T 27 Jessica Madry 74 83 84 241 +25
T 37 Sammi Blackburn 78 82 82 242 +26
T 46 Sarah Kern 79 83 77 239 +23

5 Ball State 313 322 290 925 +82
T 12 Manon Tounalom 78 75 76 222 +13
T 37 Sydney Anderson 76 84 83 243 +27
T 43 Holly Anderson 80 81 82 242 +26
T 46 Liz Kim 79 83 78 234 +23
T 59 Morgan Nadaline 84 83 77 235 +28

6 Illinois State 308 309 314 931 +67
T 3 Kiley Walsh 72 76 74 222 +6
T 17 Abby Luchtenburg 74 81 79 234 +18
T 17 Caitlin Sims 81 74 81 236 +20
T 46 Morgan Savage 84 78 80 242 +26
T 65 Tatum King 81 89 83 253 +37

7 Southern Illinois 320 307 310 937 +73
T 17 Moyea Russell 80 75 74 229 +13
T 25 Hanna Netisingha 80 76 77 233 +17
T 30 Emilyee McGiles 79 79 81 239 +23
T 46 Alice Ho 81 81 82 244 +28
T 54 Erica Kerr 86 77 78 241 +25

8 IUPUI 315 312 311 938 +74
6 Aneta Abrahamova 79 70 71 220 +4
T 12 Amelie Svejda 74 79 79 232 +16
T 37 Hafdis Johannsdottier 83 77 78 238 +22
T 56 Nicole Howard 79 86 83 248 +32
74 Mikala Mawhorter 88 91 90 269 +53



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

3

9 Ohio University 314 316 312 942 +78
8 Nicole Smiley 74 77 83 234 +18
T 34 Emily Hughes 79 80 76 235 +19
T 37 Lily Pendy 79 81 76 236 +20
T 37 Marissa Balish 82 78 77 237 +21
70 Amanda Hayes 83 88 87 258 +42

10 Loyola 318 305 323 946 +82
T 9 Sabrina Hoskins 81 71 86 238 +22
T 17 Elayna Bowser 78 77 77 232 +16
T 30 Jessie Staed 80 78 81 239 +23
T 34 Morgan Brown 79 80 79 238 +22
T 63 Caroline Smith 89 79 97 265 +49

11 Valparaiso 329 323 314 966 +116
T 34 Kiana Jongsma 79 80 89 248 +32
T 46 Madison Mccreary 86 76 85 247 +31
T 59 Kayla Krueger 83 84 83 250 +34
T 65 Shelby Schier 87 83 84 254 +38
T 65 Kylie Shoemake 81 89 79 249 +33

12 IWU 330 338 335 1003 +139
T 46 Olivia Ruff 81 81 93 255 +39
T 56 Maggie Warrner 79 86 92 257 +41
T 65 Jenna DeMay 87 83 89 259 +43
73 Jordan Koehler 83 92 82 257 +41
75 Rylie Loux 92 88 72 252 +36



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

5 Lauren Ingle NIU 72 76 76 224 +8
14 Chloe Horton Bradley 77 77 77 231 +15
T 27 Paige Seiser Illinois State 80 74 82 236 +20
T 30 Emily Knouff Ball State 78 77 82 237 +21
T 35 Leia Atas Illinois State 81 81 77 239 +23
T 39 Nicol Hamilton-Cross W Illinois 81 80 79 240 +24
T 45 Jackie Garcia IWU 81 81 81 243 +27
T 45 Maria Rojas Illinois State 82 79 82 243 +27
T 49 Sun Jung Southern Illinois 79 79 86 244 +28
T 49 Megan Medinger Bradley 81 79 84 244 +28
T 53 Ashley Flynn Ohio University 80 83 82 245 +29
T 59 Abigail Wellens Bradley 84 84 82 250 +34
T 63 Melanie Wolf IWU 83 84 85 252 +36
T 67 Gracie Henderson Bradley 87 87 81 255 +39
73 Tiffany Curtis Valparaiso 86 87 90 263 +47



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 NIU 306 309 299 914 +50
2 Bradley 304 304 307 915 +51
3 W Illinois 311 302 306 919 +55
4 Bowling Green State 306 311 304 921 +57
5 Ball State 313 322 290 925 +82
6 Illinois State 308 309 314 931 +67
7 Southern Illinois 320 307 310 937 +73
8 IUPUI 315 312 311 938 +74
9 Ohio University 314 316 312 942 +78
10 Loyola 318 305 323 946 +82
11 Valparaiso 329 323 314 966 +116
12 IWU 330 338 335 1003 +139

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Ally Scaccia Bradley 71 71 73 215 -1
2 Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 79 70 71 220 +4
3 Erin Fahey Bowling Green State 75 71 75 221 +5
4 Kiley Walsh Illinois State 72 76 74 222 +6
5 *Lauren Ingle NIU 72 76 76 224 +8
6 Nichole Cox Bowling Green State 80 75 70 225 +9

Isabella Samudio NIU 76 76 73 225 +9
8 Ashley Dumler W Illinois 76 72 78 226 +10

Allie Leingang W Illinois 78 74 74 226 +10
10 Manon Tounalom Ball State 78 75 76 229 +13

Kelly Anderson NIU 74 76 79 229 +13
Sofia Gomez Enriquez Riart NIU 80 76 73 229 +13
Moyea Russell Southern Illinois 80 75 74 229 +13

14 *Chloe Horton Bradley 77 77 77 231 +15
15 Elayna Bowser Loyola 78 77 77 232 +16

Brielle Ward NIU 76 81 75 232 +16
Amelie Svejda IUPUI 74 79 79 232 +16

18 Taylor Ledwein Bradley 77 78 78 233 +17
Hanna Netisingha Southern Illinois 80 76 77 233 +17
Francesca Saban Bradley 78 76 79 233 +17
Alex Krehbiel W Illinois 79 79 75 233 +17



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

IWU 3.35 +7
IUPUI 3.35 +7
Illinois State 3.35 +7
NIU 3.40 +8
W Illinois 3.40 +8
Ball State 3.40 +8
Ohio University 3.45 +9
Valparaiso 3.45 +9
Bradley 3.50 +10
Southern Illinois 3.50 +10
Bowling Green State 3.65 +13
Loyola 3.75 +15
PAR 4 SCORING

NIU 4.24 +12
Bradley 4.32 +16
Bowling Green State 4.32 +16
Southern Illinois 4.34 +17
W Illinois 4.38 +19
Ohio University 4.46 +23
Ball State 4.52 +26
Illinois State 4.52 +26
IUPUI 4.54 +27
Loyola 4.70 +35
Valparaiso 4.84 +42
IWU 4.94 +47
PAR 5 SCORING

NIU 4.90 -2
Bowling Green State 4.95 -1
Bradley 5.05 +1
Ball State 5.10 +2
W Illinois 5.20 +4
Illinois State 5.20 +4
Southern Illinois 5.25 +5
Ohio University 5.35 +7
IUPUI 5.35 +7
Valparaiso 5.45 +9
Loyola 5.50 +10
IWU 5.70 +14

EAGLES

Bradley 1
BIRDIES

NIU 12
Bowling Green State 10
IUPUI 9
Southern Illinois 9
Bradley 7
Illinois State 6
Ohio University 5
IWU 5
Ball State 5
W Illinois 4
Loyola 4
Valparaiso 3
PARS

W Illinois 56
Ball State 55
Bradley 54
NIU 53
Ohio University 50
Bowling Green State 47
IUPUI 46
Illinois State 46
Southern Illinois 44
Loyola 43
IWU 42
Valparaiso 41



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Ally Scaccia Bradley 71 71 73 215 -1
2 Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 79 70 71 220 +4
3 Erin Fahey Bowling Green State 75 71 75 221 +5
4 Kiley Walsh Illinois State 72 76 74 222 +6
5 *Lauren Ingle NIU 72 76 76 224 +8
6 Nichole Cox Bowling Green State 80 75 70 225 +9

Isabella Samudio NIU 76 76 73 225 +9
8 Ashley Dumler W Illinois 76 72 78 226 +10

Allie Leingang W Illinois 78 74 74 226 +10
10 Manon Tounalom Ball State 78 75 76 229 +13

Kelly Anderson NIU 74 76 79 229 +13
Sofia Gomez Enriquez Riart NIU 80 76 73 229 +13
Moyea Russell Southern Illinois 80 75 74 229 +13

14 *Chloe Horton Bradley 77 77 77 231 +15
15 Elayna Bowser Loyola 78 77 77 232 +16

Brielle Ward NIU 76 81 75 232 +16
Amelie Svejda IUPUI 74 79 79 232 +16

18 Taylor Ledwein Bradley 77 78 78 233 +17
Hanna Netisingha Southern Illinois 80 76 77 233 +17
Francesca Saban Bradley 78 76 79 233 +17
Alex Krehbiel W Illinois 79 79 75 233 +17

22 Abby Luchtenburg Illinois State 74 81 79 234 +18
Bridget Connolly W Illinois 78 77 79 234 +18
Brooke Thompson Bradley 78 79 77 234 +18
Nicole Smiley Ohio University 74 77 83 234 +18

26 Emily Hughes Ohio University 79 80 76 235 +19
27 Lily Pendy Ohio University 79 81 76 236 +20

*Paige Seiser Illinois State 80 74 82 236 +20
Caitlin Sims Illinois State 81 74 81 236 +20

30 Marissa Balish Ohio University 82 78 77 237 +21
*Emily Knouff Ball State 78 77 82 237 +21

32 Hafdis Johannsdottier IUPUI 83 77 78 238 +22
Morgan Brown Loyola 79 80 79 238 +22
Sabrina Hoskins Loyola 81 71 86 238 +22

35 *Leia Atas Illinois State 81 81 77 239 +23
Sarah Kern Bowling Green State 79 83 77 239 +23
Emilyee McGiles Southern Illinois 79 79 81 239 +23
Jessie Staed Loyola 80 78 81 239 +23

39 *Nicol Hamilton-Cross W Illinois 81 80 79 240 +24
Liz Kim Ball State 79 83 78 240 +24

41 Erica Kerr Southern Illinois 86 77 78 241 +25
Jessica Madry Bowling Green State 74 83 84 241 +25

43 Sammi Blackburn Bowling Green State 78 82 82 242 +26
Morgan Savage Illinois State 84 78 80 242 +26

45 Holly Anderson Ball State 80 81 82 243 +27
Sydney Anderson Ball State 76 84 83 243 +27
*Jackie Garcia IWU 81 81 81 243 +27
*Maria Rojas Illinois State 82 79 82 243 +27

49 *Sun Jung Southern Illinois 79 79 86 244 +28
Morgan Nadaline Ball State 84 83 77 244 +28
*Megan Medinger Bradley 81 79 84 244 +28
Alice Ho Southern Illinois 81 81 82 244 +28

53 Lexi Salberg NIU 84 83 78 245 +29
*Ashley Flynn Ohio University 80 83 82 245 +29

55 Madison Mccreary Valparaiso 86 76 85 247 +31
56 Nicole Howard IUPUI 79 86 83 248 +32

Kiana Jongsma Valparaiso 79 80 89 248 +32
58 Kylie Shoemake Valparaiso 81 89 79 249 +33
59 Maddie Hawkins Bradley 86 84 80 250 +34

Kayla Krueger Valparaiso 83 84 83 250 +34
*Abigail Wellens Bradley 84 84 82 250 +34

62 Cassidy Jurkaites W Illinois 87 79 85 251 +35



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6035

2

63 *Melanie Wolf IWU 83 84 85 252 +36
Rylie Loux IWU 92 88 72 252 +36

65 Tatum King Illinois State 81 89 83 253 +37
66 Shelby Schier Valparaiso 87 83 84 254 +38
67 Olivia Ruff IWU 81 81 93 255 +39

*Gracie Henderson Bradley 87 87 81 255 +39
69 Jordan Koehler IWU 83 92 82 257 +41

Maggie Warrner IWU 79 86 92 257 +41
71 Amanda Hayes Ohio University 83 88 87 258 +42
72 Jenna DeMay IWU 87 83 89 259 +43
73 *Tiffany Curtis Valparaiso 86 87 90 263 +47
74 Caroline Smith Loyola 89 79 97 265 +49
75 Mikala Mawhorter IUPUI 88 91 90 269 +53



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 2.50 -2
Sofia Gomez EnriquezRiart NIU 2.50 -2
Moyea Russell Southern Illinois 2.75 -1
Rylie Loux IWU 2.75 -1
Hafdis Johannsdottier IUPUI 3.00 E
Allie Leingang W Illinois 3.00 E
Morgan Nadaline Ball State 3.00 E
Manon Tounalom Ball State 3.00 E
Emily Hughes Ohio University 3.00 E
Kylie Shoemake Valparaiso 3.00 E
Isabella Samudio NIU 3.00 E
Bridget Connolly W Illinois 3.00 E
Hanna Netisingha Southern Illinois 3.25 +1
Lily Pendy Ohio University 3.25 +1
Kiley Walsh Illinois State 3.25 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Kiley Walsh Illinois State 3.90 -1

Nichole Cox
Bowling Green
State 3.90 -1

Isabella Samudio NIU 4.00 E
Elayna Bowser Loyola 4.10 +1
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 4.10 +1
Chloe Horton Bradley 4.10 +1
Moyea Russell Southern Illinois 4.10 +1
Ally Scaccia Bradley 4.10 +1
Kelly Anderson NIU 4.20 +2
Rylie Loux IWU 4.20 +2
Brielle Ward NIU 4.20 +2

Erin Fahey
Bowling Green
State 4.20 +2

Ashley Dumler W Illinois 4.20 +2
Marissa Balish Ohio University 4.30 +3
Taylor Ledwein Bradley 4.30 +3

PAR 5 SCORING

Kelly Anderson NIU 4.50 -2
Alex Krehbiel W Illinois 4.50 -2

Nichole Cox
Bowling Green
State 4.50 -2

Marissa Balish Ohio University 4.75 -1
Maria Rojas Illinois State 4.75 -1
Holly Anderson Ball State 4.75 -1
Brooke Thompson Bradley 4.75 -1
Emily Knouff Ball State 4.75 -1
Allie Leingang W Illinois 4.75 -1
Sofia Gomez EnriquezRiart NIU 4.75 -1
Lauren Ingle NIU 4.75 -1
Nicole Howard IUPUI 4.75 -1
Tatum King Illinois State 4.75 -1
Rylie Loux IWU 4.75 -1

Erin Fahey
Bowling Green
State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Ally Scaccia Bradley 1

BIRDIES

Sofia Gomez EnriquezRiart NIU 5

Nichole Cox
Bowling Green
State 4

Moyea Russell Southern Illinois 4
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 4
Ally Scaccia Bradley 4

Erin Fahey
Bowling Green
State 4

Isabella Samudio NIU 3
Rylie Loux IWU 3
Kiley Walsh Illinois State 3
Chloe Horton Bradley 3
Hafdis Johannsdottier IUPUI 3

Sarah Kern
Bowling Green
State 2

Alex Krehbiel W Illinois 2
Tatum King Illinois State 2
Hanna Netisingha Southern Illinois 2

PARS

Allie Leingang W Illinois 14
Marissa Balish Ohio University 13
Brooke Thompson Bradley 13
Leia Atas Illinois State 13
Brielle Ward NIU 13
Ashley Dumler W Illinois 13
Taylor Ledwein Bradley 12
Lily Pendy Ohio University 12

Nichole Cox
Bowling Green
State 12

Morgan Nadaline Ball State 12
Lauren Ingle NIU 12
Nicol Hamilton-Cross W Illinois 12
Rylie Loux IWU 12
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 11
Kelly Anderson NIU 11



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Weibring Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 356 3 31 37 4 1 4.57 4 356 1
2 5 515 13 36 21 5 1 5.25 5 515 2
3 4 370 7 34 27 7 3 4.57 4 370 3
4 3 153 2 45 22 6 3.43 3 153 4
5 4 326 6 28 29 12 3 4.67 4 326 5
6 5 547 6 45 17 7 1 5.36 5 547 6
7 3 164 4 27 38 6 1 3.63 3 164 7
8 4 291 5 41 20 9 1 4.45 4 291 8
9 4 384 1 40 26 8 1 4.57 4 384 9
10 4 346 5 43 21 6 4.37 4 346 10
11 3 135 2 40 22 11 3 3.64 3 135 11
12 4 377 2 25 33 15 3 4.87 4 377 12
13 5 479 9 49 15 2 5.13 5 479 13
14 4 329 8 46 17 4 1 4.24 4 329 14
15 4 309 3 50 17 5 1 4.33 4 309 15
16 4 378 37 33 5 1 4.59 4 378 16
17 3 123 5 41 20 9 2 3.47 3 123 17
18 5 453 1 11 44 15 4 1 5.16 5 453 18

Round 2 - Weibring Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 356 5 38 24 8 1 4.48 4 356 1
2 5 515 10 32 26 7 5.40 5 515 2
3 4 370 6 35 26 8 1 4.49 4 370 3
4 3 153 4 39 29 3 1 3.43 3 153 4
5 4 326 5 28 33 9 4 4.67 4 326 5
6 5 547 11 41 18 5 2 5.25 5 547 6
7 3 164 7 37 22 9 1 3.45 3 164 7
8 4 291 9 37 21 8 4.37 4 291 8
9 4 384 4 29 34 8 6 4.71 4 384 9
10 4 346 4 47 19 5 1 4.35 4 346 10
11 3 135 5 42 20 8 1 3.44 3 135 11
12 4 377 4 26 35 10 1 4.69 4 377 12
13 5 479 9 30 25 11 1 5.52 5 479 13
14 4 329 2 41 26 6 2 4.51 4 329 14
15 4 309 5 48 22 4.23 4 309 15
16 4 378 2 35 33 5 4.55 4 378 16
17 3 123 4 43 20 8 3.43 3 123 17
18 5 453 1 20 44 7 3 1 4.89 5 453 18



Redbird Invitational
Dates: Sep 10-11, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Weibring Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 356 5 36 25 9 1 4.53 4 356 1
2 5 515 7 39 19 10 5.43 5 515 2
3 4 370 4 36 31 4 4.47 4 370 3
4 3 153 5 37 29 4 3.43 3 153 4
5 4 326 6 31 27 11 4 4.63 4 326 5
6 5 547 4 29 29 13 2 5.71 5 547 6
7 3 164 3 42 22 8 3.47 3 164 7
8 4 291 11 36 19 9 2 4.37 4 291 8
9 4 384 2 36 32 5 1 4.56 4 384 9
10 4 346 4 41 28 2 4.37 4 346 10
11 3 135 4 38 17 16 4 3.65 3 135 11
12 4 377 5 27 35 8 1 4.63 4 377 12
13 5 479 8 34 26 7 5.43 5 479 13
14 4 329 3 40 29 3 4.43 4 329 14
15 4 309 6 52 17 4.15 4 309 15
16 4 378 1 27 36 11 5 4.84 4 378 16
17 3 123 3 51 12 9 3.36 3 123 17
18 5 453 27 40 6 2 4.77 5 453 18


